SF0042JC001 (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Delete the following House amendments: SF0042HS001/ACE SF0042HS002/AE

Page 4

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

| Page | 1-line 1 | Delete "specifying a maximum tax". |
|------|-----------------|--|
| Page | 1-line 2 | Delete "on cigars;"; after "tax on a cigar" delete "is" and insert ", snuff and other tobacco products are". |
| Page | 1-line 8 | After "W.S." delete balance of line. |
| Page | 1-line 9 | Delete entirely and insert "39-18-107(a)(ii) is". |
| Page | 1-lines 12 thro | ough 16 Delete entirely. |
| Page | 2-lines 1 throu | ugh 17 Delete entirely. |
| Page | 3-lines 1 throu | ugh 8 Delete entirely. |
| Page | 3-line 21 | After "cigars" insert ", snuff and other tobacco products". |
| Page | 3-line 22 | After "cigars" insert ", snuff and other tobacco products". |

SCOTT, HARSHMAN, YIN

Delete entirely. BITEMAN, BOUCHARD,